

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH, AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No. Criminal Revision Case No. 35 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
05.	17.04.2026	<u>Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</u> None represented for the Petitioner. Issue Non-bailable Warrant against the Petitioner. The Superintendent of Police, Ongole is directed to execute NBW against the Petitioner and produce him before this Court by the next date of adjournment. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is directed to take steps to execute the warrant against the Petitioner and to produce him before this Court on the next date of adjournment. List the matter on 24.04.2026. Dr.Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa <i>Mjl /*</i>	